WHEREAS the street lights have not been completed for Ewing Meadows Subdivision No. 1 
according to the approved construction plans and developer seeks to bond for the unfinished 
work; and 

WHEREAS the street light completion has been estimated at one hundred seven thousand nine 
hundred fifteen dollars and zero cents ($107,915.00) adding 25% for a total of one hundred 
thirty-four thousand eight hundred ninety-three dollars and seventy-five cents ($134,893.75); and 

WHEREAS developer desires to record the final plat for Ewing Meadows Subdivision No. 1 
prior to completion of construction;

[...]

WHEREAS the streetlights have not been completed for Ashton Estates Subdivision No. 7 
according to the approved construction plans and developer seeks to bond for the unfinished 
work; and 

WHEREAS the street light completion has been estimated at thirty-one thousand two hundred 
fifty dollars and zero cents ($31,250.00) adding 25% for a total of thirty-nine thousand sixty-two 
dollars and fifty cents ($39,062.50); and 

WHEREAS developer desires to record the final plat for Ashton Estates Subdivision No. 7 prior 
to completion of construction; and 

WHEREAS Kuna City Code 6-2-4 and 6-4-3 allows for and sets the conditions for recording a 
final plat prior to the completion of construction:

[...]

and 

WHEREAS the landscaping has not been completed for Ashton Estates Subdivision No. 7 
according to the approved construction plans and developer seeks to bond for the unfinished 
work; and 

WHEREAS the landscape completion has been estimated at seventy-three thousand two 
hundred eighty dollars and zero cents ($73,280.00) adding 25% for a total of ninety-one 
thousand six hundred dollars and zero cents ($91,600.00); and 

WHEREAS developer desires to record the final plat for Ashton Estates Subdivision No. 7 prior 
to completion of construction; and 

WHEREAS Kuna City Code 6-2-4 and 6-4-3 allows for and sets the conditions for recording a 
final plat prior to the completion of construction:

[...]

WHEREAS construction was commenced but not completed for certain items, per the approved 
plans; and 

WHEREAS the street lights has not been completed for Golf Villages 3 according to the 
approved construction plans and developer seeks to bond for the unfinished work; and 

WHEREAS the street light completion has been estimated at twenty-two thousand eight 
hundred twenty-four dollars and zero cents ($22,824.00) adding 25% for a total of twenty-eight 
thousand five hundred thirty dollars and zero cents ($28,530.00); and 

WHEREAS developer desires to record the final plat for Golf Villages 3 prior to completion of 
construction; and 

WHEREAS Kuna City Code 6-2-4 and 6-4-3 allows for and sets the conditions for recording a 
final plat prior to the completion of construction:

[...]

approved construction plans and developer seeks to bond for the unfinished work; and 

WHEREAS the landscaping completion has been estimated at seventy-two thousand three 
hundred eighty-two dollars and fifty-four cents ($72,382.54) adding 25% for a total of ninety 
thousand four hundred seventy-eight dollars and eighteen cents ($90,478.18); and 

WHEREAS developer desires to record the final plat for Golf Villages 3 prior to completion of 
construction; and 

WHEREAS Kuna City Code 6-2-4 and 6-4-3 allows for and sets the conditions for recording a 
final plat prior to the completion of construction: